
Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No.
 Manufactured 

Date From
 Manufactured 

Date To English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 30501001 05-2019 current [E3/E4]Dashboard windshield PC, 90% opacity 1 8-2016 

40201022 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head bolt M6x16 (black) 4

30602002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Windshield liner 1 Rubber parts 2

2 10303012 10-2017 current N1SP Dashboard 0 1

40202003 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange nut M6 (black) 6

40204002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Plain washer 6 6（White zinc） 2

30602001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Instrument liner Rubber parts  3

3 30307005 05-2019 current [E3/E4]Instrument fixing bracket Iron Q195 spray plastics  black  1

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 Handlebar: Middle

 Handlebar: Middle

1

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



4 30303002 05-2019 current [E3/E4]Handlebar fixing upper block Aluminum alloy die casting .1kg  1

5 40201025 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon socket head stepped bolt M8x45 Stainless steel 304 
(Power version) 4

6 30304001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Handlebar fixing lower block Aluminum alloy die casting .5kg  1

7 30302001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]T-plate 0 1

40201008 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt  0x45x1.25 (black) 1

40202007 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange self-locking nut  0x1.25 (black) self-locking 3

40207001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Locking block Non-standard part  Color zinc 1

2



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No.
 Manufactured 

Date From
 Manufactured 

Date To English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 20401004 10-2017 current [E4]Handlebar（left） Environment protection 
material 1

2 70105002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]N1S Rear disc brake lever 158.6mm 1

3 30701005 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left rearview mirror 0 1

4 10502025 05-2016 current Left turn signal lamp assembly LED， 
E_Mark识， 1

40201031 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head bolt M5x8  black 4

5 30306007 05-2019 current N1SP Left turn signal lamp fixing bracket 0 1

40201031 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head bolt M5x8  black 4 to Left turn signal

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
Handlebar: Left

Handlebar: Left

3

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



40201016 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head bolt M5*16 9 to Combination switch

6 70101002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]N1S Rear disc brake Top Fluid Reservoir Piston diameter 12.7mm 1

7 10601035 05-2019 current DOT Combination switch - left 0 1

8 30301003 10-2017 current [E4]Handlebar 0 1

4



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No.
 Manufactured 

Date From
 Manufactured 

Date To English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 20402007 10-2017 current [E4]Speed regulating steering handle (right) Length of wire 500mm 1

2 70105001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]N1S Front disc brake lever 158.6mm 1

3 30701008 #I/T #I/T #I/T #I/T #I/T

4 10502026 05-2016 current Right turn signal lamp assembly LED， 
E_Mark标识，普通插件 1

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 Handlebar: Right

 Handlebar: Right

5

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



30305012 05-2019 current N1SP Right turn signal lamp fixing bracket Q235 1

40201031 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head bolt M5x8  black 4 to Right turn signal

40201016 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head bolt M5*16 9 to Combination switch

6 70101001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]N1S Front disc brake Top Fluid Reservoir Piston diameter 12.7mm 1

10601027 05-2016 current N1SP Combination switch - right length 500mm 1 should be used with 10402001

10402001 10-2017 current [E4]L-hall 0 1

40201016 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head bolt M5*16 9

5

7

6



No. Part No. Manufact Manufact English Name Spec. Qty Note

10501010 05-2016 Current N-DOT Headlight 0 1

40206004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.2x13 (black) 10

2 30707001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Vehicle logo on the front panel “niu” 1

30401002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front panel(black) ABS 1

 NQi Sport Spare Part List Niu International Co., Ltd
 Body: Front

 Body: Front

1

7

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



30401030 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front panel (gray) ABS 1

30401033 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front panel( matte black) ABS 1

30401031 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front panel (pearl white) ABS 1

30401032 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front panel (pearl red) ABS 1

30401004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front panel (blue) ABS 1

30401054 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front panel( matte grey) ABS 1

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42

40108001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Plastic expansion clip Ø7x15 (black) 1

30403002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Right panel(black) ABS 1

30403011 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Right panel(matte black) ABS 1

30403014 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front right panel( matte grey) ABS 1

30403009 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Right panel(pearl white) ABS 1

30403010 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Right panel(pearl red) ABS 1

30403004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Right panel(blue) ABS 1

30403008 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Right panel(gray) ABS 1

40201022 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head bolt M6x16 (black) 4

30502001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front neck cover PP parts 1

30603001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front neck cover plug cover Rubber parts  2

6 30503001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Rear neck cover PP parts 1

30402002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Left Panel(black) ABS 1

3

4

5

8



30402011 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Left Panel(matte black) ABS 1

30402009 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Left Panel(pearl white) ABS 1

30402010 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Left Panel(pearl red) ABS 1

30402004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Left Panel(blue) ABS 1

30402008 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Left Panel(gray) ABS 1

30402014 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front left panel( matte grey) ABS 1

30405002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right side panel(black) ABS 1

30405017 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right side panel( matte grey) ABS 1

30405010 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right side panel(pearl white) ABS 1

30405011 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right side panel(pearl red) ABS 1

30405004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right side panel(blue) ABS 1

30405009 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right side panel(gray) ABS 1

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42

30404002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left side panel(black) ABS 1

30404017 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left side panel( matte grey) ABS 1

30404010 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left side panel(pearl white) ABS 1

30404011 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left side panel(pearl red) ABS 1

30404004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left side panel(blue) ABS 1

8

7

9



30404009 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left side panel(gray) ABS 1

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37

30507001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front wheel cover (rear) PP parts 1

40108003 05-2016 current [E3/E4] Nylon clips Ø7x12mm，round head 
Ø14mm 2

40206004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.2x13 (black) 10

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42

40206008 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x12 (black) 4

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42

40201022 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head bolt M6x16 (black) 4

40202003 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange nut M6 (black) 6

30506001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front wheel cover (front) PP parts 1

40203009 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head screw M6x12 9

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42

9

10

11

10



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No. Manufactu Manufactu English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 30109001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]DC-DC converter bracket Q195 0

30108002 05-2019 current [E4]ECU panel bracket Iron Q195 stamping  
spraying plastics  Black  1

40203009 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head screw M6x12 9

3 40203009 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head screw M6x12 9

2

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
Front Frame

Front Frame

11

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No. Manufactu Manufactu English Name Spec. Qty Note

20703001 05-2019 current [E3/E4]Power lock MBLO lock set 1 Comes with two keys and a battery compartment lock

40201015 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head bolt M5*12 12

10703012 05-2016 Current [E3/E4]Alarm（including remote control） 0 1

40201015 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head bolt M5*12 12

10107003 10-2017 current [E4]DC-DC Converter DC-DC converter input
48V output 12V，125W, 1

2

3

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 Electric Components

 Electric Components

1

12



40201015 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head bolt M5*12 12

4 10701001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Horn LVEE 12V1.5A 105dB 1

10302018 05-2016 current [E4]N series ECU smart central controller software：NRA01D14，h
ardware：TRA02D12 1 For 60V29Ah 55km/h

10302043 05-2019 current U3 LTE UBLOX Smart central controller（EU) U3 LTE 
4G，hardware：NXA01E2 0 For 60V29Ah 25km/h & 45km/h

6 10401082 11-2020 current [E4]Harness assembly 0 1

7 10305003 10-2017 Current [E4]Lamp Controller N1S_LC_PCBA_V4.0-
2，software：NCB01C06 1

3

5

13



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No. Manufactu
red Date

Manufactu
red Date English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 20801001 10-2016 current [E4]Front left and right reflectors length 100mm 2

30406002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front fender(black) ABS 1

30406023 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front fender(matte black) ABS 1

30406034 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Fender( matte grey) ABS 1

30406021 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front fender(pearl white) ABS 1

30406022 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front fender(pearl red) ABS 1

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 Front Fork

 Front Fork

2

6

14

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



30406004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front fender(blue) ABS 1

30406020 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front fender(gray) ABS 1

30602004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front fender rubber pad Rubber parts  4

40201029 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head bolt M6*25   black 4

30201014 10-2017 09-2019 N-Cargo Front fork assembly (including shock
absorber) heightening 1 Still can use

30201027 09-2019 Current N-Cargo Front fork assembly (including shock
absorber)

The wall of the directional column 
is 7mm thick 1 30201027 is updated and strengthened on the basis of 

30201014
70401009 09-2019 current Steering column（without shock absorber） 0 1

20501010 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Slotted nut M25x1 (Color zinc) 1

20501011 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Fixing nut M25x1 (Color zinc) 1

20105002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Fluid tube clip Front fork accessories, white zinc 
plated  1

40201022 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head bolt M6x16 (black) 4

40205002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Spring washer 6 6 (black) 5

5 70202020 05-2019 current N-cargo Front shock absorber （Left） 0 1

6 70202021 05-2019 current N-cargo Front shock absorber(Right) 0 1

10402002 10-2017 current [E4]Front Wheel Hall Sensor Front Wheel speed sensor 1

30714017 10-2017 current [E4]Front Wheel Hall Sensor Holder 0 1

30714018 10-2017 current [E4]Front Wheel Hall Sensor Magnet Holder 0 2

30714018 10-2017 current [E4]Front Wheel Hall Sensor Magnet Holder 0 2

8 70203004 05-2016 current N1SP Front Fork Oil Seal 0 1

20501023 12-2017 current [E4]The direction bearing downside HRC62-66 1

20501024 12-2017 current [E4]Upside block bowl of the direction bearing HRC62-66 1

20501025 12-2017 current [E4]Downside block bowl of the direction bearing Q235 color Zinc 1

20501026 12-2017 current [E4]The direction bearing upside 40Cr color Zinc 1

3

4

7

9

15



20501027 12-2017 current [E4]Locknut of direction bearing 40Cr，HRC52-58 1

20501028 12-2017 current [E4]Stop turning gasket of direction bearing 40Cr，HRC52-58 1

20501029 12-2017 current [E4]Upside Ball Rack of direction bearing 40Cr，HRC52-58 1

20501030 12-2017 current [E4]Downside Ball Rack of direction bearing 40Cr，HRC52-58 1

9

16



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No. Date From Date To English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 40202009 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Full metal inserts hexagon lock nut  2x1.25 (Color zinc) fine thread 2

2 20207001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front wheel axle sleeve Electroplating /Φ12.2×Φ18.8×18  2

3 70104001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]N1S Front disc brake pad set thickness 4.8mm 1

70102001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]N1S Front disc brake Lower Fluid Pump Piston diameter 25.4mm 1

70106001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]N1S Front disc brake spring thickness 0.5mm 1

40201007 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt  0x25x1.25 (black) 4 to front fork

5 20102008 05-2016 current Front brake disc 0 1

6 20203002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front Alloy wheel
2.15-12 Aluminum alloy with wall 

thickness of ≥4mm black, with mark J, 
applicable to power version

1

4

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 Front Wheel

 Front Wheel

17

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



7 20201003 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front tire 90/90-12，44J Environmental protection 
E4 C922 1

20205001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Valve Including the valve cap, tubeless bent 
valve PVR70 2

20206003 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front wheel axle
Standard component custom-tapping

M12*1.25*225m，length of thread 
30±2 Black Zinc

1
8

18



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No. Date From Date To English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 30505010 11-2020 current [E3/E4]Glove compartment body PP parts 1

20801001 10-2016 current [E4]Front left and right reflectors length 100mm 2

30504024 11-2020 current [E3/E4]Front glove compartment PP parts 1

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42 to front neck cover

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37 to front neck cover

2

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 Front Storage

 Front Storage

19

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



40204001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Plain washer 5 5 (black) 9 to frame

3 30603001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front neck cover plug cover Rubber parts  2

4 10108004 01-2017  current [E3/E4]USB output port With plug cover, 12V-
5V1.5A 1

30407003 09-2018 10-2020 [E4]Power lock cover plate ABS, black 1

40206003 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.2x10 (black) 15

40204001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Plain washer 5 5 (black) 9

30524001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Helmet hook base Nylon + fiberglass 1

20901003 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hook spring With drawings 1

30525001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Helmet hook Nylon + fiberglass 1

30703002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hook cylindrical pin Φ3x30 (White zinc)  1

40201022 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head bolt M6x16 (black) 4 to frame

7 30603002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Front glove compartment bolt hole plug Rubber parts  4

5

6

20



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No. Date From Date To English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 30603003 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Footrest plug Rubber parts  2

30520002 10-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery compartment lid PP parts 1

30602013 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery cover rubber cushion Rubber parts 1

40206003 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.2x10 (black) 15

40204001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Plain washer 5 5 (black) 9

30515001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Footrest PP parts 1

40201002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt M6x16 (black) 6  to battery container

30116001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery box lock hook With drawings 1

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 Body: Middle

 Body: Middle

2

3

4

21

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



40201021 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed large pan head bolt M6*16 4

5 30113002 10-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery cover reinforcing bracket Q235 Stamping and welding parts  1

20702009 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery box cover lock MBLO lock set, the lock below the 
footrest 1

20704002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery box lock cable 1000 Stroke 42 ± 1 1

30119003 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery box cover lock anti-theft cover Q235 Wall thickness of 0.8mm  
Electrophoresis   Black 1

40201022 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head bolt M6x16 (black) 4

40201031 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head bolt M5x8  black 4

8-1 30704001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cotter pin Φ1.2x17 (White zinc)  2

8-2 30703001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hinge cylindrical pin Φ3.2x40 (Black)  1

8-3 30115003 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery cover hinge Iron Q195 stamping  spraying plastics 
Black  1

8-4 40201018 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head bolt M6*10 4

60111154 09-2018 Current N-GT Panasonic 60V35Ah Lithium battery pack Panasonic NCR18650GA 
3500mAh，60V35Ah，Sunwoda 1

70502005 03-2020 Current N-GT BMS for Panasonic 60V35Ah Lithium battery
pack 0 1

30527001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery Top cover（Blue） 0 1

30528001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery Lower cover 0 1

10 30519001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery compartment PP parts, with through-hole port 1

30511001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Vehicle frame bottom plate (rear) PP parts 1

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37 to frame(battery holder)

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42  to frame(battery holder)

40204001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Plain washer 5 5 (black) 9  to frame

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37 to left side panel

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42 to left side panel

13 10106025 05-2016 current Charger EU 0 1

30110001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery box anti-theft iron bar（front） 0 1

30111001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Battery box anti-theft iron bar（rear） 0 1

9

11

14

4

6

7

22



Niu International Co., Ltd

序号
No. Part No. Date From Manufacture

d Date To
英文名称

English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 10602005 10-2017 current [E4]Side Stand Switch 0 1

2 30105009 09-2019 Current N-GT Side stand Length 160mm 1 Adapt to new side stand switch 10602005

3 30106003 10-2016 current [E3/E4]Side stand fixing bolt Step of step bolt 
Φ12x13.5, with thread  1

4 20901005 10-2017 current [E3]Double spring Inner length 110, outer 
spring φ20, spring φ3, 2

5 20901005 10-2017 current [E3]Double spring Inner length 110, outer 
spring φ20, spring φ3, 2

6 40201009 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt  2x30x1.25 (black) 2

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 Side/Central Stand

 Side/Central Stand

23

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



7 30103001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Side stand bushing Φ15.2xΦ12.2x5, steps: 
Φ19xΦ12.2x1.5  2

8 40202008 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Full metal inserts hexagon lock nut  2x1.25 (black) 2

9 30102006 09-2019 10-2020 N-GT Central Stand Q235 1 Added rubber cushion

24



No. Part No.
 Manufactured 

Date From
 Manufactured 

Date To English Name Spec. Qty Note

10203034 05-2019 current [E4]FOC Controller
25Km/h,controller60V

45A，FOC vector 
controller 1500w

1 For 60V29Ah 25km/h

10203040 05-2019 current [E4]FOC Controller
55Km/h,controller60V

45A，FOC vector 
controller 1500w

1 For 60V29Ah 55km/h

10203033 10-2017 current [E4]FOC Controller
45km/h, Controller 

60V45A, FOC vector 
controller

1 For 60V29Ah 45km/h

20701001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Saddle lock 1

 Rear Components

3

 NQi Sport Spare Part List Niu International Co., Ltd
 Rear Components

25

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



20704001 05-2019 current [E3/E4]Saddle lock cable Length 1750 Stroke 
44 ± 1 1

40201002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt M6x16 (black) 6

5

26



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No. Manufactu Manufactu English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 30708171 12-2020 Current NQI name badge NQI 2

2 30414002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Rear right handrail Nylon + fiberglass  Silver 
grey 1

3 30526008 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Saddle assembly Assembly，without “NIU” 
logo 1

30409002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right body panel(black) ABS 1

30409046 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right body panel(matte black) ABS 1

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 Body: Rear

 Body: Rear

27

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



30409051 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right body panel( matte grey) ABS 1

30409031 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right body panel(pearl white) ABS 1

30409032 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right body panel(pearl Red) ABS 1

30409004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right body panel(blue) ABS 1

30409030 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Right body panel(gray) ABS 1

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37  to rear inner fender

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42  to rear inner fender

30514004 08-2016 current [E3/E4]Helmet bucket PP parts 1

40201022 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head bolt M6x16 (black) 4

40201021 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed large pan head bolt M6*16 4

6 30413002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Rear left handrail Nylon + fiberglass  Silver 
grey 1

30408002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left body panel(black) ABS 1

30408046 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left body panel(matte black) ABS 1

30408051 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left body panel( matte grey) ABS 1

30408031 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left body panel(pearl white) ABS 1

30408032 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left body panel(pearl red) ABS 1

30408004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left body panel(blue) ABS 1

30408030 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Left body panel(gray) ABS 1

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37  to rear inner fender

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42  to rear inner fender

30517002 10-2017 current [E4]Left intermediate guard PP Parts 1

40201022 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head bolt M6x16 (black) 4

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37 to rear inner fender

4

5

7

9

28



40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42  to rear inner fender

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37  to left body panel

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42 to left body panel

30508001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Rear inner fender PP parts 1

40201001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt M6x12 (black) 2

40201022 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head bolt M6x16 (black) 4

30516003 08-2016 current [E3/E4]Central guard PP parts 1

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37 to body panels(Left&Right)

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42 to body panels(Left&Right)

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37 to floor cover

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42  to floor cover

12 30603005 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Intermediate guard plug cover Rubber parts 1

30518002 10-2017 current [E4]Right intermediate guard PP Parts 1

40201022 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head bolt M6x16 (black) 4

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37 to rear inner fender

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42 to rear inner fender

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37 to right body panel

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42 to right body panel

14 10110001 08-2016 current [E3/E4]Vehicle charging port female charging socket 1

15 30522002 08-2016 current [E3/E4]Charger cap Rubber parts 1

18 30602016 10-2016 current [E3/E4]Helmet bucket cushion 116mm*23mm*3mm 1

11

13

9

10

29



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No. Date From Date To English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 40201004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt M8*20 (black) 4

2-L 30118003 10-2017 current [E4]Rear seat pedal (left) Sprung automatically 1

2-R 30118004 10-2017 current [E4]Rear seat pedal (right) Sprung automatically 1

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
Foot Pegs

 Foot Pegs

30

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No. Date From Date To English Name Spec. Qty Note

30410002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap cover(black) ABS 1

30410022 05-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap cover( matte black) ABS 1

30410024 05-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap cover( matte grey) ABS 1

30410020 08-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap cover(pearl white) ABS 1

30410021 08-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap cover(pearl red) ABS 1

30410004 08-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap cover(blue) ABS 1

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 Body: Tail

 Body: Tail

1

31

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



30410019 08-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap cover(gray) ABS 1

40201027 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed medium pan head bolt Army green M6*16 2

30411002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap(black) ABS 1

30411033 05-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap(matte black) ABS 1

30411035 05-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap( matte grey) ABS 1

30411031 08-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap(pearl white) ABS 1

30411032 08-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap(pearl red) ABS 1

30411004 08-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap(blue) ABS 1

30411030 08-2016 current [E3/E4]End cap(gray) ABS 1

40206006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.8x16 (black) 37

40208001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Tapping clip plate ST4.2 (color zinc) 42

3 10504013 05-2016 Current [E3/E4]Rear tail lamp  LED 1

30509001 05-2016 Current [E3/E4]License plate mounting plate PP 0

40206004 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4.2x13 (black) 10

30706005 10-2017 current [N&M]Lisence plate holder 0 1

30714054 09-2019 Current [N&M]Lisence plate enhanced holder Q235 1

40201057 05-2016 current Pan head bolt in cross groove M6*16 0

40202016 05-2016 current Hexagon flange self-locking nut M6 (black) 0

6 30706001 05-2016 Current [E3/E4]Rear license plate 0 1

8 20802001 05-2016 current Rear reflector 0 1

10502015 05-2016 06-2020 Left turn signal lamp assembly LED，3C认证版 
E_Mark标识，普通插件 1

10502016 05-2016 06-2020 Right turn signal lamp assembly LED，3C认证版 
E_Mark标识，普通插件 1

2

4

5

9

32



Niu International Co., Ltd

No.
物料编
Part No. Date From Date To English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 20206002 05-2017 current [E3/E4]Front wheel axle M12*1.25*190mm 3

30205001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Rear bottom fork (Left) Titanium aluminum alloy die casting 1

20502001 05-2017 current [E3/E4]Bottom fork shaft Cushion collar Rubber 1

20503001 05-2018 current [E3/E4]Rear shock absorber Cushion collar Rubber 1

30209001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Bottom fork bushing Φ12.5*Φ17*95 (with drawings) 1

30601001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Bottom fork bushing positioning rubber 
gasket

Inner diameter of Φ18.8, outer 
diameter of Φ46 2

30202011 09-2019 Current N-GT Rear shock absorber 350MM（stroke of 
60MM）Balck，K1=20N/mm 2

40201006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt  0x40x1.25 (black) 2

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 Rear Fork

 Rear Fork

2

3

4

33

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



40202007 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange self-locking nut  0x1.25 (black) self-locking 3

40201005 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt M8x35 (black) 4

30206001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Rear bottom fork (Right) Titanium aluminum alloy die casting 1

20502001 05-2017 current [E3/E4]Bottom fork shaft Cushion collar Rubber 1

20503001 05-2018 current [E3/E4]Rear shock absorber Cushion collar Rubber 1

40201005 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt M8x35 (black) 4

30202011 09-2019 Current N-GT Rear shock absorber 350MM（stroke of 
60MM）Balck，K1=20N/mm 2

40201006 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt  0x40x1.25 (black) 2

40202007 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange self-locking nut  0x1.25 (black) self-locking 3

40201005 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt M8x35 (black) 4

7 40202009 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Full metal inserts hexagon lock nut  2x1.25 (Color zinc) fine thread 2

20206002 05-2017 current [E3/E4]Front wheel axle M12*1.25*190mm 3

40202010 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon nut  2 (Color zinc) 2

9 30512005 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Rear fender PP parts 1

10 30603038 05-2016 Current N-DOT rear wheel fender cover cap rubber 1

8

4

5

6

34



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No. Date From Date To English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 70104002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]N1S Rear disc brake pad set thickness 3.2mm 1

70102002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]N1S Rear disc brake Lower Fluid Pump Piston diameter 30.2mm 1

70106002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]N1S Rear disc brake spring thickness 0.5mm 1

40201005 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Hexagon flange bolt M8x35 (black) 4

3 20205001 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Valve Including the valve cap, 
tubeless bent valve PVR70 2

4 20104004 04-2020 current Rear brake disc 0 1

5 10201033 10-2017 current [E4]Motor 0 1

2

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 Rear Wheel

 Rear Wheel

35

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR



6 20202003 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Rear tire
120/70-12，56J 

Environmental protection 
E4 C922

1

7 40201062 10-2017 current [E4]Brake Disc mounting bolt 0 2

36



Niu International Co., Ltd

No. Part No. Date From Date To English Name Spec. Qty Note

1 50201002 05-2016 current [E3/E4]Handheld diagnostic device Including N/M cables，Android usb cable 1

 NQi Sport Spare Part List
 H1- Handheld Diagnostic Device

 Rear Wheel

36

HUSK: U-FORAN DELENR




